equity shares of face value 10/- each were proposed to be allotted.
Accordingly, the following changes shall be read as forming part of the Notice of the EGM:
1. The total issue size of the Preferential Issue mentioned at various places in the Notice and

Annexure thereto shall be read as 12,40,000 (Twelve Lakh Forty Thousand) warrants instead
of 12,90,000 (Twelve Lakh Ninety Thousand) warrants, as appearing on Page Nos. 1, 3, 17
and 22 of the Notice and Annexure thereto.

2. Wherever the name of Mr. Ramesh Parisingh Jain appears in the Notice and Annexure thereto,
the name of the proposed allottee shall be read as “Disqualified”, and the proposed allotment